Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
HomeCap Capacitors
Series/Type:  MKP
Ordering code:  B32340C....Jxxx
Date:  November 2010
Version:  4
 EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

kvar
240 V AC
kvar
230 V AC
kvar
220 V AC
kvar
127 V AC
kvar
Dimensions
d x h
Weight Ordering Code *
ȝF  50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz mm kg
5 0.25 0.30 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.025 0.030 40 x 70 0.15 B32340C4056J000
7 0.35 0.42 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.04 0.04 40 x 70 0.15 B32340C4076J000
10 0.50 0.60 0.18 0.22 0.17 0.20 0.15 0.18 0.05 0.06 40 x 70 0.15 B32340C4106J000
15 0.75 0.90 0.27 0.33 0.25 0.30 0.23 0.27 0.08 0.09 40 x 80 0.16 B32340C4156J000
20 1.00 1.21 0.36 0.43 0.33 0.40 0.30 0.36 0.10 0.12 40 x 105 0.18 B32340C4206J000
25 1.25 1.51 0.45 0.54 0.42 0.50 0.38 0.46 0.13 0.15 40 x 105 0.18 B32340C4256J000
30 1.50 1.81 0.54 0.65 0.50 0.60 0.46 0.55 0.15 0.18 40 x 125 0.20 B32340C4306J000
33 1.66 1.99 0.60 0.72 0.55 0.66 0.50 0.60 0.17 0.20 40 x 125 0.20 B32340C4336J000
*)Types of products range by code identity.
Without  studs in the aluminum can, cable length 300 mm: Jxx0.
Without  studs in the aluminum can, aluminum can with PVC cover 180 um thickness, cable length
300 mm: Jxx1.
Without  studs in the aluminum can, cable length 500 mm: Jxx2.
Without  studs in the aluminum can, aluminum can with PVC cover 180 um thickness, cable length
500 mm: Jxx3.
With  studs in the aluminum can, cable length 300 mm: Jxx4.
With  studs in the aluminum can, aluminum can with PVC cover 180 um thickness, cable length 300
mm: Jxx5.
With  studs in the aluminum can, cable length 500 mm: Jxx6.
With  studs in the aluminum can, aluminum can with PVC cover 180 um thickness, cable length 500
mm: Jxx7.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32340C....Jxxx
 HomeCap Capacitors MKP
FILM PFC PM November 2010
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.